
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
62 
21 
33 
86 
29 

Name 
Christopher Qualls 
Jack McEachem 
Phillip Clarke 
Royce VanHoove 
Garey Raymond 

Class 
GT3 

STL 

T4 

S944 

FP 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

Diff 

1:28.407 
1:54.560 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:30.282 
27:58.689 
28:24.842 
26:35.329 
26:47.562 

Best Tm 
2:01.297 
2:06.371 
2:09.099 
2:10.883 
2:23.090 

Make 
2022 Mazda RX7 
2001 Acura Intergra 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
1988 Porsche 944 
1976 Porsche 914 

Hometown 
W Los Angeles, CA 
Santa Monica, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
San Marcos, CA 

Member # 
360274 
269537 
147817 
683730 
508241  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (2:06.371) for STL by Jack McEachem. 

Printed: 10/31/2022 8:46:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & : Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Time Trials: John Hunter 

SOM: Jerry Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:28.407 

Avg. Speed 

78.869 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.297 

Best Speed 

79.540 

Best Lap by 

62 - Christopher Qualls 

 

California SportsCar Club/Nat Time Trial 

Race Group 4 EP/GT3/STl/T4/ITE/S944/FP 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:00 

#13CW 2.680 miles 

10/30/2022 14:30 

 Californa  Sports Car Club/National Time Trials Tour
October 29-30, 2022

Buttonwillow Raceway
Sanction: 22-R-57244


