



California Sports Car Club/National Time Trials Tour
 October 29-30, 2022
 Buttonwillow Raceway
 Sanction: 22-R-57244



California SportsCar Club/Nat Time Trial

Sorted on Laps

Race Group 4 EP/GT3/STI/T4/ITE/S944/FP

#13CW 2.680 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

10/30/2022 14:30

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:00

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	62	Christopher Qualls	GT3	13		26:30.282	2:01.297	2022 Mazda RX7	W Los Angeles, CA	360274
2	21	Jack McEachem	STL	13	28.407	27:58.689	2:06.371	2001 Acura Intergra	Santa Monica, CA	269537
3	33	Phillip Clarke	T4	13	54.560	28:24.842	2:09.099	2013 Subaru BRZ	Oceanside, CA	147817
4	86	Royce VanHoove	S944	12	1 Lap	26:35.329	2:10.883	1988 Porsche 944	Santa Barbara, CA	683730
5	29	Garey Raymond	FP	11	2 Laps	26:47.562	2:23.090	1976 Porsche 914	San Marcos, CA	508241

Announcements

New Track Record (2:06.371) for STL by Jack McEachem.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:28.407	78.869	2:01.297	79.540	62 - Christopher Qualls

Chief of Timing & : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs

Time Trials: John Hunter

SOM: Jerry Anderson

Printed: 10/31/2022 8:46:17 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club